Special Lecture Featuring Paul Grundy, MD, MPH on February 14, 2018

The Department of Family and Preventive Medicine is pleased to host Paul Grundy, MD, MPH for a special lecture entitled "Primary Care as the Foundation for Delivery Transformation" on Wednesday, February 14, 2018, 11:30 AM. The lecture will be held in the Health Science Education Building (HSEB) in Alumni Hall (Room 2110).

Dr. Paul Grundy, known as the Godfather of the Patient Center Medical Home (PCMH), has spent over four decade of his career focused on population health. He recently retired as Chief Medical Officer from IBM's Health Care Life Science Industry where he founded the IBM Industry Academy.

Dr. Grundy's most recent role is Global Director of Healthcare Transformation at HealthTeamWorks, a non-profit that delivers healthcare transformation strategies and resources to practices, groups, and networks. Part of his work is directed towards shifting healthcare delivery around the world towards consumer-foc used, primary-care based systems through the adoption of new philosophies, primary-care pilot programs, new incentives systems, and the information technology required to implement such change.

Dr. Grundy is a Healthcare Ambassador for the nation of Denmark and Honorary Life Member of the American Academy of Family Physicians. He also has adjunct faculty appointments at University of California San Francisco Department of Family and Community Medicine and the University of Utah Department of Family and Preventive Medicine.

"We are very fortunate that Dr. Grundy is part of the University of Utah 'family!' He knows well the dynamic health care advances underway here, and sings praises of the U wherever he travels. I am excited he can come with an update on the cutting edge of health system transformation in the US and around the world," said Michael Magill, MD, Chair Emeritus of the Department of Family and Preventive Medicine,

Lunch will be provided during the lecture, please RSVP to <u>DFPMEvents@hsc.utah.edu</u> by February 8, 2018.

Contact Information

Elizabeth Rabon 801.581.4074 Kristen Steiner 801.581.5321